## N2000013056

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-U	P WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



700355427307

11/20/36--01001--005 \*\*78,75



2020 NOV 19 AHII: 42 SECRETARY OF STATI

77 CUULUGAN

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Raymond Diehl Terrace Owners Association, Inc.

## (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00
□ \$78.75
□ \$78.75
□ \$87.50
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
□ \$78.75
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$87.50
□ \$

FROM:	Douglas E. Barton	
r Kom.	Name (Printed or typed)	
	857 E. Park Avenue	
	Address	
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
	City, State & Zip	
	850-668-4265	
	Daytime Telephone number	
	doug@barton-construction.com	
1	Email address: (to be used for future annual report notification	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Bro Char Cit	Address  Lu 205-33  Ty/State/Zip Phone #	<del></del> -		
connon	ATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	4 EDDITE		Tice Use Only
1. <u>Ray</u> 2	(Corporation Name)  (Corporation Name)	erra	(Document #)	Association, Inc.
4.				
4	(Corporation Name)	<del>.</del>	(Document #)	
Wal Mai	k in Pick up time I out	_	Photocopy	Certified Copy  Certificate of Status
	t for Profit ted Liability estication	. 🛄	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Registere Dissolution/Withdra Merger	d Agent
Anni	FILINGS  ual Report tious Name		Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	
CR2E031(7/9)	7)			Examiner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

\*\* ARTICLE 1 NAME
The name of the corporation shall be: Raymond Diehl Terrace Owners Association, Inc.

2020 NOV 19 AM 11: 42

SECRETARY OF STAR

ARTICLE II	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	TALLAHASSEE, FL
Principal <u>street</u> address: 857 E. Park Avenue		Mailing address, if different is:
Tallaha ————	issee, FL 32301	
ARTICLE III	<del></del>	
-		property located in Leon County, Florida and exercise all rights
		covenants and restrictions; (ii) own, maintain and control common
area property; ar	nd (iii) promote the community welfare of	the owners.
The corporation	does not contemplate pecuniary gain or pr	ofit to its members, and all activities of the corporation will be carried on
and all funds of	the corporation will be used for the forego	ing purposes, and no part of the funds will inure to the personal benefit
of any member.		
As set forth in the	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne the bylaws of the corporation.  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	r in which the directors are elected and appointed:
Name and Title:	Douglas L. Barton, President	Name and Title:
Address	857 E. Park Avenue	Address:
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Address 850 I	Lisa R. Barton, Secretary and Treasurer	Name and Title:
	850 E. Park Avenue	Address:
	Tallahassee, Ft. 32301	
Name and Title: Address	Dennis L. Barton, Vice President	Name and Title:
	857 E. Park Avenue	Address:
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		_		
Address _		Address:				
				<del>-</del> -		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	<del></del>	_		
Address _		Address:	<u> </u>	<del>-</del> -		
-				-		
_				SE(	202	
ARTICLE VI The name and FI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box <b>NO</b> T	acceptable) of the registered agent is	s:	ECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE, I	2020 NOV 19 AMII: 42	TF Later
Name:	Douglas L. Barton			TAKE TAKE	9	,
Address:	857 E. Park Avenue				2	[ ]
.,	Tallahassee, FL 32301		į	STAT	17	مُر
ARTICLE V <u>I</u> I_	INCORPORATOR			ריין	. •	
	dress of the Incorporator is:					
Name:	Douglas L. Barton					
Address:	857 E. Park Avenue					
	Tallahassee, FL 32301					
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	. (OPTI	ONAL)			
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be speci	ific and cannot be more than five	days prior or 90 days afte	er the fil	ling.)	
Note: If the date document's effec	inserted in this block does not meet tive date on the Department of State	the applicable statutory filing requi's records.	rements, this date will not b	oe listed	as the	
Having been nan certificate, I am fo	ned as registered agent to accept se amiliar with and accept the appointm	rvice of process for the above state sent as registered agent and agree to	ed corporation at the place act in this capacity	designa	ated in	this
The Address of the Ad			November 19, 2020			
	Required Signature of Regis	stered Agent	Date		_	
	iment and affirm that the facts stated f State con <del>stitu</del> tes a third degree felo			ed in a d	ocumei	nt to
	Aug X		November 19.	. 2020		
	Required Signature of	Incorporator	Date		_	